Municipal Local Taxation Bureau in relation to the Timing of Implementation of Corporate Income
Tax Policy after Zijin Mining Group Company Limited was cancelled from the Qualification of New
High-Tech Enterprise” (Yan De Shui Han[2011] No.26) clearly specified that from 1 Janauary 2010,
the applicable tax rate for the Company in providing 2010 corporate income tax would be 25%.
The Group applied the Statutory tax rate of 25% on provision of 2010 corporate income tax and
included in its 2010 annual report.

To fairly present the comparison of the Group’s 2011 interim result with the corresponding period
in 2010, on the basis of the above 2 documents, the Group retroactively restated the consolidated
income statement of the Group and income statement of the Company for 2010 interim report.
The adjusted items included income tax expenses and this resulted in changes in net profit and
net profit attributable to the owners of the parent. The adjusted amount is RMB184,631,270.31.
The adjustments can be seen as follows:

For the For the
six months ended six months ended

Items affected by 30 June 2010 Adjusted 30 June 2010
the adjustments Before adjustment amount After adjustment

RMB RMB RMB

Group’s consolidated
income statement:
Income tax 668,329,433.34 184,631,270.31 852,960,703.65
Net profit 3,104,828,979.23 (184,631,270.31) 2,920,197,708.92
Net profit attributable to

the owners of the parent 2,706,806,502.46 (184,631,270.31) 2,522,175,232.15
Basic earnings per share 0.124 (0.008) 0.116
Total comprehensive income 3,109,624,213.57 (184,631,270.31) 2,924,992,943.26

Total comprehensive income
attributable to the owners
of the parent 2,712,323,840.21 (184,631,270.31) 2,527,692,569.90

Company’s
income statement:
Income tax 276,946,905.46 184,631,270.31 461,578,175.77
Net profit 2,396,709,012.53 (184,631,270.31) 2,212,077,742.22
Basic earnings per share 0.110 (0.008) 0.102

Total comprehensive income 2,420,820,348.14 (184,631,270.31) 2,236,189,077.83

200

Notes to Financial Statements
30 June 2011
RMB

Interim Report 2011

Zijin Mining Group Co., Ltd.

XI. NOTES TO COMPANY’s FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR SIGNIFICANT ITEMS

1. Trade receivables

The credit period on sales is generally 3 months. Trade receivables are non-interest bearing.

An analysis of the age of trade receivables is as follows:

As at As at
 30 June 2011 31 December 2010

Within 1 year 123,116,003.69 83,792,740.00
Over 1 year but within 2 years 448,383.64 9,035,873.00
Over 2 years but within 3 years 48,445.10 19,422.00
Over 3 years 21,255.03 56,389.00

123,634,087.46 92,904,424.00